

Bat Morphology Study 
Biologists study external morphology (the outside body parts) of bats. They make measurements to help them identify bats and to investigate flight and foraging (eating) behavior. Like a biologist in the field, you will weigh and measure a variety of bats that can be found in Fannin County Georgia. Using the tools provided find the length from the bat’s head to the tail, the wingspan from tip to tip, and the weight of each bat species. Record the tag number of the bat that most closely matches the measurements below. 

Materials: Scale (grams), Ruler (inches)
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	Tag Number 
	Species
(Common Name)
	Length (in)
Head to Tail
	Wingspan (in)
	Weight (g)

	3
	
Eastern Red Bat

	4
	12
	13

	10
	
Indiana Bat

	3.5
	10
	7

	1
	
Tri-Colored Bat

	3.5
	9
	11

	2
	
Big Brown 

	4.5
	13
	19

	4
	
Evening Bat 

	3.5
	10
	11

	6
	
Silver Hair Bat

	4
	12
	10

	5
	
Little Brown Bat

	3
	10
	11

	8
	
Gray Bat

	3.5
	12
	10

	7
	
Eastern Small Footed Bat

	4
	9
	12

	9
	
Northern Long Eared Bat

	3.5
	10
	8
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